

Salisbury Police Department 699 W. Salisbury Parkway Salisbury, MD 21801 (410) 548-3165



PRESS RELEASE

February 09, 2017 (7:50 a.m.) (Citizen Survey)

A citizen survey/questionnaire has been mailed and Salisbury Police Department is requesting the surveys be completed and returned.

The Salisbury Police Department was accredited by the Commission for Accreditation of Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA) in 1987 as the 45th law enforcement agency in the United States. The police department maintains this accreditation by adhering to standards set forth by CALEA, who audits the police department for compliance every year.

The Salisbury Police Department has been recognized by the Commission for Accreditation of Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA) as a meritorious agency and most recently completed an on-site review by CALEA assessors. The standards set forth by CALEA enable the Salisbury Police Department to serve the citizens of Salisbury with a high level of service and professionalism

As an appraisal of the performance of the police department and as a part of the accreditation process, the police department mails surveys to a random sampling of citizens who have had contact with our agency over the last three (3) years. The purpose of the survey is to provide feedback to help better understand and meet the needs of the citizens we serve. The police department is asking anyone who receives one of the surveys to take a few minutes to complete it and send it back.

The Salisbury Police Department would like to thank you for taking time out of your busy schedules to complete this survey so that our police department can continue to become a better organization to serve our community.

For up to date information follow us: Twitter@SalisburyPD and Facebook.com/SalisburysFinest.

CALEA 45.2.4 (Citizen Survey)